December 15, 2008
LM49250
Enhanced Emissions Suppression Stereo Class D Audio
Sub-System with Ground Referenced Headphone
Amplifier and Mono Earpiece
General Description
The LM49250 is a fully integrated audio subsystem designed
for stereo cell phone applications. The LM49250 combines a

300166q4
Bottom Layer
31 www.national.com
L
M
4
9
2
5
0
LM49250 Build of Materials
Part Description Qty Ref Designator Manufacturer Part Number
LM49250 DEMO BOARD 1
LM49250TL 1 U1
CAP CER 1UF 16V X7R 1206 10% 6 C1–C6 muRata GRM319R71C105KC11D
CAP CER 4.7UF 16V X7R 0805 4 C7, C13, C14, C15 muRata GRM21BR71C475KA73L
CAP CER 2.2UF 16V X5R 0805 3 C8, C9, C10 muRata GRM21BR61C225KA88L
CAP CER 68nF 16V X7R 0805 2 C11, C12 muRata GRM188R71C683KA01D
CAP CER 1UF 16V X7R 0805 1 C16 muRata GRM21BR71C105KA01L
RES 0OHM 1/8W 5% 0805 SMD 1 R1, R2 Vishay/Dale CRCW08050000Z0EA
Jumper Header Vertical Mount 2X1
0.100
7 J1, J2, J3, J8, J11, J12,